FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93)

PE CTO, 2 TOM SEE

# 09-17-2001 101845005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERĆE
Patent and Trademark Office

HEET

Attorney's Docket No. 030821-191 (EDW)

To the Honorable Confidence of Patents and Trademar thereof.	ks. Please record the attached original documents or copy			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  LALAOUNIS, ELIE 370, rue Saint-Honore-75 Paris (LER), France  [X] Individual(s) Greek [ ] Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: MIDICA ESTABLISHMENT  Address: Aculestrasse 74  0400 VADUZ Liechtenstein			
[ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ ] Corporation-State Other:	9490 VADUZ, Liechtenstein  [ ] Individual(s) Citizenship  [ ] Association  [ ] General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name  Other:	[ ] Limited Partnership			
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No			
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li><li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li></ul>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 918,893			
Additional numbers attact.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed? □ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
Name: B. Parker Livingston, Jr.  Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.  P.O. Box 1404  Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00  [X] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary  8. Deposit account number:  02-4800			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  B. Parker Livingston, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.				

09/14/2001 DBYRNE

00000224 918893

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(7/01)

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE POST REGISTRATION

In re Registration of

Registrant: MIDICA ESTABLISHMENT

(by Assignment)

Registration No.:

918,893

Registered:

Aug. 24, 1971

Mark: Miscellaneous Design

Attorney Docket No.: 030821-191

Honorable Commissioner for Trademarks The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P., Post Office Box 1404, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404 is hereby designated registrant's domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

MIDICA ESTABLISHMENT

**BOX**: Post-Registration

TRADEMARK REEL: 002367 FRAME: 0591

### **ASSIGNMENT DEED**

THIS ASSIGNMENT

made on the 24thday of August...... 2001 (full written date)

between

LALAOUNIS, ELIE

(Greek Citizen)

370, rue Saint-Honoré-75 PARIS (LER), France

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor)

and

MIDICA ESTABLISHMENT Aeulestrasse 74 9490 VADUZ, Liechtenstein.

(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee)

WHEREAS the Assignor is the registered owner of the trademarks, the particulars of which are set out in Schedule I hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Trademarks").

WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee for the sale to the Assignee for good and valuable consideration the Trademarks together with all rights, titles, and interests concerned in the goods in respect of which the Trademarks are registered and used.

WHEREAS the Assignee has agreed to purchase from the Assignor the Trademarks with the goodwill of the business therein.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002367 FRAME: 0592

## NOW, THEREFORE, THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES that:

- 1. The assignment is accepted for an agreed amount which has already been settled to the Assignor. In consideration of which, after signature of the present Agreement by both parties and receipt by the Assignee of the original Trademarks registrations certificates, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee all rights, titles, interests in and to the mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, Registration No. 918.893 and the right to recover damages for past acts of infringement.
- 2. The Assignor agrees to sign all confirmations as requested by the Assignee.
- 3. The Assignee agrees to have this Assignment recorded at its own expenses.
- 4. To hold the said Trademarks unto and to the use of the Assignee, its successors and related companies absolutely.
- 5. This Agreement will be binding upon and inure to benefit of the parties hereto their affiliates, licensees, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS whereof the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement in duplicate the day and year first above written.

 $\wedge \wedge$ 

le .		
Name: Title:		
Date: August 24, 2001		
On of	, 2001	
Before me personally appear Mr.	, Notary Public residing	

2

Name: Bouard HA1882>

Date: August 24, 2001

On of

, 2001

Before me

, Notary Public residing

personally appear Mr.

# SCHEDULE I

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Miscellaneous Design	918,893	Aug. 24, 1971

RECORDED: 09/12/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002367 FRAME: 0595